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SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP 
Counsel for Emerald Capital Advisors Corp. 
919 Third Avenue 
New York, New York  10022 
Telephone: (212) 756-2000 
Facsimile: (212) 593-5955 

 

 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
-------------------------------------------------------------x 
 
In re 
 
ADVANCE WATCH COMPANY, LTD., 
et al., 
 

Debtors. 

:
:
:
:
:
:
:

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No.: 15-12690 (MG) 
 
 
 

-------------------------------------------------------------x 
 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK        ) 
                                                 ) ss.: 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK    ) 
 
 Donna Angiulo, being duly sworn, deposes and states: 
 
 I am not a party to this action, am over 18 years of age and am employed by Schulte Roth & 
Zabel LLP. 
 

On April 14, 2016, I served a true copy of the Supplemental Declaration of John P. Madden 
in Support of First and Final Application for Allowance of Compensation and Reimbursement of 
Expenses by Emerald Capital Advisors Corp. as Financial Advisor to the Creditors' Committee 
[Dkt. 305] upon the parties on the annexed “Service List” by method specified therein. 
 

Notice of the filing was sent to those persons receiving electronic notice of filings in these 
Cases. 
 
           /s/ Donna Angiulo      
        Donna Angiulo 
Sworn to before me this 
18th day of April, 2016. 
 
   /s/ Clifford Vaz                 
Clifford Vaz 
Notary Public, State of New York 
No. 01VA6124019 
Qualified in Westchester County 
Certificate Filed in New York County 
Commission Expires March 21, 2017 
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Service List 
By Email 

Robert M, Hirsh, George P. Angelich &      
Jordana L. Renert 
Arent Fox LLP 
1675 Broadway 
New York, NY 10019-5820 
Email: robert.hirsh@arentfox.com 

george.angelich@arentfox.com 
jordana.renert@arentfox.com 
 

Edward E. Neiger & Dina Gielchinsky 
Ask LLP 
151 West 46th Street, 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
Email: eneiger@askLLP.com 

dgielchinsky@askLLP.com 

Kendra K. Bader, Esq. 
Ask LLP 
2600 Eagan Woods Drive, Suite 400 
St Paul, MN 55121 
Email: Kbader@AskLLP.Com 

Marc E. Hirschfield 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
45 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, NY 10111-0100 
Email: Mhirschfield@Bakerlaw.Com 
 

Scott R. Weiser 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
45 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, NY 10111-0100 
Email: Sweiser@Bakerlaw.com 

Simone Binda, CEO 
Binda Italia SRL 
Via Montefeltro, 4 
Milano, 20156 
Italy 
Email: Sbinda@Bindagroup.com 
 

Michael Z. Brownstein, Esq. & Stanley B. 
Tarr, Esq. 
Blank Rome LLP 
The Chrysler Building 
405 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10174 
Email: Mbrownstein@Blankrome.com 

Tarr@Blankrome.com 
 

Lloyd A Palans, Esq. 
Bryan Cave LLP 
One Metropolitan Square 
211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
Email: Lapalans@Bryancave.com 

Steven E. Lewis/Samuel A. Blaustein 
Dunnington Bartholow & Miller LLP 
250 Park Avenue, Suite 1103 
New York, NY 10177 
Email: Slewis@Dunnington.com 

Sblaustein@Dunnington.com 
 

Barbara L. Yong 
Golan & Christie, LLP 
70 W. Madison Street, Suite 1500 
Chicago, Il 60602 
Email: Blyong@Golanchristie.com 
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By Email 

Robert Warshauer, Justin Byrne, Philip Gross, 
John Radigan 
Imperial Capital LLC 
277 Park Avenue, 48th Floor 
New York, NY 10172 
Email: Rwarshauer@Imperialcapital.com 

Jbyrne@Imperialcapital.com 
Jradigan@Imperialcapital.com 

 
 

Matthew W. Olsen, Esq. 
Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP 
575 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10022-2585 
Email: Matthew.Olsen@Kattenlaw.com 

Christopher J. Major 
Meister Seelig & Fein LLP 
125 Park Avenue, 7th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
Email: Cjm@Msf-Law.com 

Jeffrey K. Cymbler, Esq. District Tax Atty 
NYS Dept Of Taxation And Finance 
15 Metro Tech Center 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
Email: Jeffrey.Cymbler@Tax.NY.gov 
 

Brian S. Masumoto 
Office Of The United States Trustee 
United States Trustee's Office Region 2 
U.S. Federal Office Building 
201 Varick Street, Suite 1006 
New York, NY 10014 
Email: Brian.Masumoto@Usdoj.gov 
 

Peter Kravitz, Esq. 
Province 
2360 Corporate Circle, Suite 330 
Henderson, NV 89074 
Email: Pkravitz@Provincefirm.com 

Amanda Demby 
Province 
29209 Canwood Street, Suite 210 
Agoura Hills, CA 91301 
Email: Ademby@Province.com 

Steven E. Fox, Esq. 
Riemer & Braunstein LLP 
Times Square Tower 
Seven Times Square, Suite 2506 
New York, NY 10036 
Email: Sfox@Riemerlaw.com 
 

Alan Braunstein, Esq. 
Riemer & Braunstein LLP 
Three Center Plaza 
Boston, MA 02108 
Email: Abraunstein@Riemerlaw.com 
 

Ronald M. Tucker, Esq. 
Simon Property Group, Inc. 
225 West Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Email: Rtucker@Simon.com 

U.S. Securities And Exchange Commission 
New York Regional Office 
Brookfield Place 
200 Vesey Street, Suite 400 
New York, NY 10281-1022 
Email: nyrobankruptcy@Sec.gov 
 

Rishi Kapoor 
Venable, LLP 
Rockefeller Center 
1270 Avenue Of The Americas, 24th Floor 
New York, NY 10020 
Email: Rkapoor@Venable.com 
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By Email 

Andrew J. Currie 
Venable, LLP 
575 7th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Email: Ajcurrie@Venable.com 

Robert Strack, Portfolio Manager 
- Advance Watch 
Wells Fargo Bank National Association 
100 Park Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
Email: Robert.Strack@Wellsfargo.com 
 

Daniel F. Fiorillo, Esq. 
Wells Fargo Bank National Association 
c/o Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C. 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 
Email: Dfiorillo@Otterbourg.com 
 

Menachem O. Zelmanovitz 
Zelmanovitz & Associates Pllc 
1211 Avenue Of The Americas, 40th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
Email: Mendy@Zelmlaw.com 

 

By First Class Mail 

Internal Revenue Service 
Centralized Insolvency Operations 
P.O. Box 7346 
Philadelphia, Pa 19101-7346 
 

Ennette D. Kramer & Richard H. Dolan 
Schlam Stone & Dolan LLP 
26 Broadway 
New York, NY 10004 
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